



Thirdwave Financial Intermediaries Limited

Date: 15th February, 2025

To,
The Deputy General Manager,
Listing Compliance Monitoring Cell,
24th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 508963

ISIN: INE668Y01016

Sub: Submission of newspaper publications of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III and Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we forward herewith the copies of newspapers ('The Echo of India' in English newspaper and 'Arthik Lipi' in Bengali newspaper) published on 15th February, 2025 in which the unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 were published.

We request you to disseminate the above information on your website as you may deem appropriate.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For **Thirdwave Financial Intermediaries Limited**

Utkarsh Vartak

Director

DIN: 09306253

Enclosure: as above

Regd. Office : Plot No. 62, Tower - II, 12th Floor, Salt Lake, Millennium City Information Technology Park, Sector- V, Block DN, Bidhannagar, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700064.

Corp. Office : Office No 1205 Plot No 14 REMI Commercio, Near Yash Raj Studio Off Versova Road Andheri West, Andheri, Mumbai, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400058

Tel : +91 9867344706 / www.twfil.com : investor.thirdwave@gmail.com : CIN:L15100WB1989PLC046886

Bears tighten grip on D-Street: Investors suffer wealth erosion of Rs 25.31 lakh cr in 8 days

NEW DELHI, FEB 14/--/ Investors' wealth eroded sharply by Rs 25.31 lakh crore in eight days of market crash wherein the BSE benchmark Sensex tumbled over 3 per cent amid concerns over unabated foreign fund outflows, lower-than-expected quarterly earnings and uncertainty over global trade war.

In eight trading days, the BSE benchmark tanked 2,644.6 points or 3.36 per cent, and the NSE Nifty slumped 810 points or 3.41 per cent.

On Friday, the 30-share BSE bellwether gauge dropped 199.76 points or 0.26 per cent to settle at 75,939.21, registering its eighth day of decline.

Tracking an extremely weak trend in equities, the market capitalisation of BSE-listed firms dropped by Rs 25,31,579.11 crore to Rs 4,00,19,247 crore (USD 4.61 trillion) in eight days.

"The gloomy mood continued as investors are perturbed by lingering foreign fund outflows," Prashanth Tapse, Senior VP (Research), Mehta Equities Ltd, said.

US President Donald Trump has asserted that Washington will not spare India from reciprocal tariffs. The President has set in motion his plan to impose reciprocal tariffs on imports, which is expected to further deepen the global trade war.

Vishnu Kant Upadhyay, AVP - Research & Advisory, Master Capital Services, said, "Investor sentiment took a hit after Trump reiterated his stance on imposing reciprocal tariffs on trade partners, which includes India too, reigniting fears of a potential trade war. Uncertainty surrounding tariff structures could weigh on investor confidence."

"Weak corporate earnings for the December quarter further dampened market sentiment with several sectors showing weaker-than-anticipated recovery. Further, the high valuations on which the Indian equity market was trading were not able to justify the growth. Foreign institutional investors (FIIs) are continuously selling their stakes in the Indian equity market."

From the 30-share blue-chip pack, Adani Ports dropped over 4 per cent. UltraTech Cement, Sun Pharma, IndusInd Bank, NTPC and Tata Steel were also among the laggards.

Nestle, ICICI Bank, Infosys, Tata Consultancy Services and HCL Tech were among the gainers. "The risk-averse sentiment continues to rule investors' minds as corporate earnings are significantly lower than the market expectations during

the start of the year, especially for mid and small caps. Muted earnings trend, INR depreciation along with external factors like tariffs are expected to keep the sentiments weak in the near term, which could further push FIIs outflows," Vinod Nair, Head of Research, Geojit Financial Services, said.

The BSE smallcap gauge tanked 3.24 per cent and midcap index dropped 2.59 per cent. Among the BSE sectoral indices, services plunged 3.16 per cent, industrials (3.03 per cent), capital goods (2.76 per cent), power (2.65 per cent), utilities (2.52 per cent), consumer durables (2.39 per cent), commodities (2.25 per cent) and realty (2.03 per cent). BSE Focused IT emerged as the only gainer.

As many as 3,320 stocks declined while 681 advanced and 82 remained unchanged on the BSE. (PTI)

Sensex, Nifty slide for 8th day on FPI outflows, weak Q3 numbers

MUMBAI, FEB 14/--/ Benchmark Sensex declined nearly 200 points on Friday, extending its losing run to the eighth day due to persistent foreign fund outflows and weak quarterly earnings by corporates.

The 30-share BSE benchmark Sensex dropped 199.76 points or 0.26 per cent to settle at 75,939.21 with 21 of its constituents ending lower. During the day, it tanked 699.33 points or 0.91 per cent to 75,439.64. The NSE Nifty declined 102.15 points or 0.44 per cent to 22,929.25.

In eight trading days to Friday, the BSE benchmark has tumbled 2,644.6 points or 3.36 per cent, and the Nifty slumped 810 points or 3.41 per cent.

From the 30-share Sensex pack, Adani Ports dropped over 4 per cent. UltraTech Cement, Sun Pharma, IndusInd Bank, NTPC and Tata Steel were also among the laggards.

Nestle, ICICI Bank, Infosys, Tata Consultancy Services and HCL Tech were among the gainers.

"The risk-averse sentiment continues to rule investors' minds as corporate earnings are significantly lower than the market expectations during the start of the year, especially for mid and small caps. Muted earnings trend, INR depreciation along with external factors like tariffs are expected to keep the sentiments weak in the near term, which could further push FIIs outflows. Volatility is expected to stay elevated until there is clarity on tariffs and a recovery in corporate earnings," Vinod Nair, Head of Research, Geojit Financial Services, said.

"The Indian equity markets have witnessed a devastating trading week, completely overshadowing the positive momentum built over the past two weeks. This week was marked by an unsettling trend of eight straight sessions of sell-offs, creating a climate of concern among investors," Osho Krishnan, Sr. Analyst, Technical & Derivatives of Angel One, said. The BSE smallcap gauge tanked 3.24

per cent and midcap index dropped 2.59 per cent.

Among BSE sectoral indices, services plunged 3.16 per cent, industrials (3.03 per cent), capital goods (2.76 per cent), power (2.65 per cent), utilities (2.52 per cent), consumer durables (2.39 per cent), commodities (2.25 per cent) and realty (2.03 per cent). BSE Focused IT emerged as the only gainer.

As many as 3,320 stocks declined while 681 advanced and 82 remained unchanged on the BSE.

On the weekly front, the BSE bellwether gauge plunged 1,920.98 points or 2.46 per cent, and the Nifty declined 630.7 points or 2.67 per cent. In Asian markets, Seoul, Shanghai and Hong Kong settled higher while Tokyo ended lower. European markets were trading on a mixed note. US markets ended higher on Thursday. India and the US have resolved to more than double the two-way trade to USD 500 billion by 2030 and announced plans for a bilateral trade agreement to bring down duties and

increase market access. According to a joint statement issued after the meeting of Prime Minister Narendra Modi and US President Donald Trump in Washington, the two leaders have also pledged the bilateral trade relationship to promote growth that ensures fairness, national security and job creation.

"To this end, the leaders set a bold new goal for bilateral trade - Mission 500 - aiming to more than double total bilateral trade to USD 500 billion by 2030. Recognizing that this level of ambition would require new, fair-trade terms, the leaders announced plans to negotiate the first tranche of a mutually beneficial, multi-sector Bilateral Trade Agreement (BTA) by fall of 2025," it said.

Foreign Institutional Investors (FIIs) offloaded equities worth Rs 2,789.91 crore on Thursday, according to exchange data. Global oil benchmark Brent crude went up by 0.55 per cent to USD 75.43 a barrel. (PTI)

India, US aim to double bilateral trade to USD 500 bn by 2030, announce plan for mega trade deal

WASHINGTON, FEB 14/--/India and the US have resolved to more than double the two-way trade to USD 500 billion by 2030 and announced plans for a bilateral trade agreement with a view to bringing down duties and increase market access.

According to the joint statement issued after the meeting of Prime Minister Narendra Modi and US President Donald Trump here, the two leaders have also pledged the bilateral trade relationship to promote growth that ensures fairness, national security and job creation.

"To this end, the leaders set a bold new goal for bilateral trade - Mission 500 - aiming to more than double total bilateral trade to USD 500 billion by 2030. Recognizing that this level of ambition would require new, fair-trade terms, the leaders announced plans to negotiate the first tranche of a mutually beneficial, multi-sector Bilateral Trade Agreement (BTA) by fall of 2025," it said.

The statement further said that both sides committed to designate senior representatives to advance these negotiations and to ensure that the trade relationship fully reflects the aspirations of the COMPACT (Catalysing Opportunities for Military Partnership, Accelerated Commerce and Technology).

"To advance this innovative, wide-ranging BTA, the US and India will take an integrated approach to strengthen and deepen bilateral trade across the goods and services sector, and will work towards increasing market access, reducing tariff and non-tariff barriers, and deepening supply chain integration," it added.

Normally in a free trade agreement, two trading partners either eliminate or significantly reduce customs duties on maximum number of goods traded between them. Besides, they also ease norms to promote trade in services and boost investments.

During the first term of President Donald Trump, India and the US had discussed a mini-trade deal, but was shelved by the Joe Biden administration as they were not in favour of a free trade agreement.

The leaders also welcomed early steps to demonstrate mutual commitment to address bilateral trade barriers.

In 2023, the US and India bilateral trade in goods and services stood at USD 190.08 billion (USD 123.89 goods and USD 66.19 services trade). In that year, India's merchandise exports to the US stood at USD 83.77 billion, while imports were USD 40.12 billion, leaving a trade gap of USD 43.65 billion in favour of India.

The country's services exports to America was USD 36.33 billion in 2023, while imports were aggregated at USD 29.86 billion. The trade

gap (difference between imports and exports) was USD 6.47 billion in favour of New Delhi.

Further, the statement said that the US hailed India's recent measures to lower tariffs on American products of interest in the areas of bourbon, motorcycles, ICT (Information and Communications Technology) products and metals, as well as measures to enhance market access for US agricultural products, like alfalfa hay and duck meat, and medical devices.

"India also expressed appreciation for US measures taken to enhance exports of Indian mangoes and pomegranates to the US," it said, adding the two countries pledged to collaborate to enhance bilateral trade by increasing US exports of industrial goods to India and Indian exports of labour-intensive manufactured products to America. The two sides will also work together to increase trade in

agricultural goods. It added the two leaders agreed to drive opportunities for companies of the two countries to make greenfield investments in high-value industries.

They welcomed ongoing investments by Indian companies worth about USD 7.35 billion, such as those by Hindalco's Novelis in finished aluminum goods at their state-of-the-art facilities in Alabama and Kentucky; JSW in steel manufacturing operations at Texas and Ohio; Epsilon Advanced Materials in the manufacturing of critical battery materials in North Carolina; and Jubilant Pharma in the manufacturing of injectables in Washington. These investments support over 3,000 high-quality jobs for local families, the statement said. The Modi-Trump meeting came hours after the US president announced a new reciprocal tariff policy to match higher duties charged by all its trading partners. (PTI)

NEW DELHI, FEB 14/--/ Wholesale price inflation moderated marginally to 2.31 per cent in January due to the decline in prices of food items especially vegetables, government data released on Friday showed.

The Wholesale Price Index (WPI) based inflation was 2.37 per cent in December 2024. It was 0.33 per cent in January 2024. As per the data, inflation in food items eased to 5.88 per cent in January, as against 8.47 per cent in December 2024. In the eggs, meat and fish category inflation declined to 3.56 per cent as against 5.43 per cent last month. Within vegetables, tomato prices declined to 18.9 per cent while inflation in potato continued to be high at 74.28 per cent, and in onion it spiked to 28.33 per cent in January. The fuel and power category witnessed a

deflation of 2.78 per cent in January, against a deflation of 3.79 per cent in December. In manufactured items, inflation was 2.51 per cent as compared to 2.14 per cent in December 2024. Retail inflation data released on Wednesday showed that Consumer Price Index (CPI) based inflation eased to a 5-month low of 4.31 per cent in

January on easing prices of food items. ICRA Senior Economist Rahul Agrawal said, "We project the WPI to average at 2.4 per cent in FY2025 and inch up further to 3 per cent in FY2026, despite expectations of a cooling in the prints for the food segment". According to CARE Ratings Chief Economist Rajani Sinha,

food prices are likely to ease in the coming months driven by seasonal correction in prices. However, there are headwinds as far as global commodity prices are concerned. Their prices have been hardening amid growing uncertainty around the impact of the US protectionist trade policies. (PTI)

Titagarh Rail bags Rs 537-cr order from Adani Cement

KOLKATA, FEB 14/--/ Titagarh Rail Systems Ltd (TRSL) on Friday said it has secured a contract worth Rs 537.11 crore from Ambuja Cement Ltd and ACC Ltd - subsidiaries of Adani Cement - to manufacture and supply 16 rakes of specialised freight wagons.

The order includes bogie covered fly ash/cement (BCFCM) wagons and bogie brake van type wagons, designed to optimise the transportation of fly ash and cement, a statement said.

These wagons aim to enhance logistics efficiency for bulk material movement like ash and cement aligning with Adani's operational needs, it said.

The order is scheduled for delivery between January 2026 and March 2027. Anil Kumar Agarwal, Deputy Managing Director of TRSL, said, "We are committed to supporting India's infrastructure growth through innovative rail solutions that ensure cost-effective and sustainable logistics." Titagarh Rail closed 5.85 per cent lower on Friday at Rs 800.45 per share on the NSE. (PTI)

India's forex kitty jumps USD 7.654 bn to USD 638.261 bn

MUMBAI, FEB 14/--/ India's forex reserves jumped by USD 7.654 billion to USD 638.261 billion in the week ended February 7, the RBI said on Friday.

This is the third consecutive week of a jump in the kitty, which had increased by USD 1.05 billion to USD 630.607 billion for the week ended January 31.

The reserves had been on a declining trend recently due to revaluation along with forex market interventions by RBI to help reduce volatilities in the rupee. The forex reserves had increased to an all-time high of USD 704.885 billion at end-September 2024.

For the week ended February 7, foreign currency assets, a major component of the reserves, increased by USD 6.422 billion to USD 544.106 billion, the data released on Friday showed.

Expressed in dollar terms, the foreign currency assets include the effect of depreciation or depreciation of non-US units like the euro, pound and yen held in the foreign exchange reserves.

Gold reserves increased by USD 1.315 billion to USD 72.28 billion during the week, RBI said. The Special Drawing Rights (SDRs) were down by USD 11 million to USD 17.878 billion, the central bank said. India's reserve position with the IMF was down by USD 71 million at USD 4.069 billion in the week under review, the apex bank data showed. (PTI)

KWALITY BUILDERS & DEVELOPERS LIMITED							
"Regd. Off. 33A, JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU ROAD, 16TH FLOOR, FLAT NO. A-9, KOLKATA - 700071, WEST BENGAL"							
*CIN: L70200WB1995PLC073553; Phone: 033-2226-2821							
Email ID: ptusnial@hotmail.com; Website: www.kbd.in "							
Statement of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter/ Nine months ended December 31, 2024							
Rs. (in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		
		31.12.24	30.09.24	31.12.23	31.12.24	31.12.23	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue	1.28	1.42	1.30	3.89	4.30	6.02
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(12.06)	(8.27)	(8.73)	(29.17)	(30.96)	(39.76)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax	(12.06)	(8.27)	(8.73)	(29.17)	(30.96)	(39.76)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	(12.06)	(8.27)	(8.73)	(29.17)	(30.96)	(32.04)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(12.48)	(6.73)	(11.65)	(22.07)	(24.50)	(21.25)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	508.14	508.14	508.14	508.14	508.14	508.14
7	Reserve & Surplus (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	(216.19)
8	Earnings Per Equity Share of Rs. 10/ each (Before and after Extraordinary items) (Not annualised for quarterly figures) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	(0.24)	(0.16)	(0.17)	(0.57)	(0.61)	(0.63)

NOTES :

- The above Financial Results which are published in accordance with the regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and has been approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 14th February, 2025. The Financial Results are accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2016.
- Provision for Income Tax/ Deferred Tax will be accounted for at the end of the financial year.
- No Investors Complaints were pending at the beginning of the quarter and none were received during the quarter.
- Previous Year figures are regrouped / reclassified, to conform to the current period classification.

By order of the Board
For Kwaliti Builders & Developers Limited
Sd/- Pravin Tunsial
(Managing Director)
DIN : 00156252

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14th Day of February, 2025

PETERHOUSE INVESTMENTS INDIA LTD.						
CIN: L31300WB1979PLC032347						
REGISTERED OFFICE: Godrej Waterside, Block Dp-5, Tower-2, 12th Floor, Unit No. 1206, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091; EMAIL: debjit.bhattacharya@ushamartintech.com; WEBSITE: www.pil.co.in						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024						
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Quarter Ended					
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023			
Total Income from operations (net)	243.90	529.01	314.86	884.55	819.31	548.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	201.88	463.46	271.17	734.20	743.91	406.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	151.16	375.19	268.91	595.21	741.65	280.87
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,492.86	(3,384.25)	-	6,373.02	1.11	22,969.96
Equity Share Capital	261.78	261.78	261.78	261.78	261.78	261.78
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)						
Basic:	7.30	32.68	10.27	93.36	28.37	93.55
Diluted:	7.30	32.68	10.27	93.36	28.37	93.55

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.
- The above unaudited results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2025 and the Auditors have performed limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board
PETERHOUSE INVESTMENTS INDIA LTD.
Sd/- Bablu Kumar Singh
Whole Time Director
DIN: 07120105

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14th February 2025

RADHAGOBIND COMMERCIAL LIMITED						
Registered Office: 40, Metcalfe Street, 3rd Floor, Room No - 339 NA Kolkata - 700013						
Corporate office: 3 D2 2nd Floor, Saniya Plaza Near KSRTC Bus stand, Ernakulam, Kerala - 682035						
Phone: 7736100361; Email Id: radhagobindcommercial@gmail.com; Website: www.radhagobindcommercial.com;						
CIN: L51909WB1981PLC033680						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024						
Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		
	31.12.24	30.09.24	31.12.23	31.12.24	31.12.23	31.03.24
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. a. Net Sales/Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
b. Other operating Income	-	0.03	-	0.06	0.56	7.19
Total Income	-	0.03	-	0.06	0.56	7.19
2. Expenditure						
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	-	-	-	-
b. Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-	-	-
c. Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-	-	-
d. Employees cost	2.71	2.75	1.00	7.26	4.50	7.02
e. Depreciation & amortization	-	-	-	-	-	-
f. Finance Cost	4.52	4.34	3.33	13.00	3.33	6.58
g. Other expenditure	1.39	2.01	6.55	8.42	42.03	44.02
h. Extra ordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-
** Investments written off	-	-	-	-	248.72	248.72
** Loans & advances written off	-	-	-	-	98.72	98.00
Total	8.62	9.11	10.88	28.68	397.30	404.33
3. Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax	(8.62)	(9.08)	(10.88)	(28.62)	(396.74)	(397.14)
4. Tax expense (including deferred tax and net of MAT credit entitlement)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Profit	(8.62)	(9.08)	(10.88)	(28.62)	(396.74)	(397.14)
5. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) after tax	(8.62)	(9.08)	(10.88)	(28.62)	(396.74)	(397.14)
6. Other Comprehensive Income						
a. Remeasurement of Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
b. Adjustments of actuarial gain/Losses	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
7. Total Comprehensive Income	(8.62)	(9.08)	(10.88)	(28.62)	(396.74)	(397.14)
8. i. Earning per Share (EPS) Basic and Diluted (not to be annualized)						
a. before extra ordinary items	(0.06)	(0.06)	(0.08)	(0.20)	(5.07)	(5.21)
b. after extra ordinary items	(0.06)	(0.06)	(0.08)	(0.20)	(5.07)	(5.21)
9. Paid up Equity share Capital						
- No. of shares	144.00	144.00	144.00	144.00	144.00	144.00
- Amount	144.00	144.00	144.00	144.00	144.00	144.00

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

- The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31.12.2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 14-02-2025
- The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulation 2015
- This statement is as per Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2017.
- Previous year figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.
- The face value equity shares of the Company had modified from Rs 10 per share to Rs 1 per share w.e.f 06.06.2023. No change in Total paid up Capital, the number of shares increased from 14,40,000 (FV Rs10) to 144,00,000 (FV Rs 1).

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
Sd/-
Louis Jose
DIN: 0955240

Place : Kerala
Date : 14/02/2025

THIRDWAVE FINANCIAL INTERMEDIARIES LIMITED						
CIN: L15100WB1989PLC046886						
Regd. Off.: Plot No 62 Tower II, 12th Floor, Millennium City Information Technology Park, Sector-V, Block DN, Kolkata Bidhan Nagar, North 24 Parganas, Saltlake, West Bengal, India, 700064						
CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024						
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amount in Lacs)				
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2989.55	0.00	7121.390	0.00	122.700
2	"Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period" (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	505.5	7.06	1293.280	15.81	4.030
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	505.5				

PRATAP HOLDINGS LTD.
Corporate Identity Number : L70101WB1974PLC104781
Regd. Off : 8, B. B. D. Bag (East), KOLKATA - 700 001, West Bengal
Phone : (033) 2230-7391/7392, Email : pratapholdings@gmail.com, Website : www.pratapholdinglimited.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024
Rs. In lakhs (except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	0.55	15.68	26.07	26.88	70.41	99.74
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.82)	(1.14)	(0.64)	(2.99)	(2.38)	(5.12)	(0.67)	13.58	(5.37)	21.96
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.82)	(1.14)	(0.64)	(2.99)	(2.38)	(5.12)	(0.67)	13.58	(5.37)	21.96
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(0.82)	(1.14)	(0.64)	(2.99)	(2.38)	(5.12)	(0.67)	13.58	(5.37)	21.96
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(0.82)	(1.14)	(0.64)	(2.99)	(2.38)	(5.12)	(39.79)	(18.45)	(28.54)	102.10
6	Equity Share Capital	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76
7	Reserves/other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	58.82	-	-	-	-	33.12
8	Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.32)	(0.44)	(0.25)	(1.16)	(0.92)	(1.99)	(0.26)	5.27	(2.08)	8.52
	i. Basic	(0.32)	(0.44)	(0.25)	(1.16)	(0.92)	(1.99)	(0.26)	5.27	(2.08)	8.52
	ii. Diluted	(0.32)	(0.44)	(0.25)	(1.16)	(0.92)	(1.99)	(0.26)	5.27	(2.08)	8.52

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th February, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 are also available on the Company's website at www.pratapholdinglimited.in
3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board
For PRATAP HOLDINGS LTD.
R K KEJRIWAL
DIRECTOR
DIN : 00338631

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.02.2025

KANORIA SECURITIES & FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.
Corporate Identity Number : L15421WB1916PLC104829
Regd. Off : 8, B. B. D. Bag (East), KOLKATA - 700 001, West Bengal
Phone : (033) 2230-7391/7392, Email : kanoriasecurities@gmail.com ; website : www.ksfsltd.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024
Rs. In lakhs (except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	0.55	15.68	26.07	26.88	103.05	101.32	0.55	15.68	26.07	26.88
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.25	14.76	(4.69)	25.12	8.87	(62.90)	0.15	14.72	(4.73)	24.95
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.25	14.76	(4.69)	25.12	8.87	(62.90)	0.15	14.72	(4.73)	24.95
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	0.25	14.76	(4.69)	25.12	8.87	(62.90)	0.15	14.72	(4.73)	24.95
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(38.87)	(17.27)	29.50	(25.38)	104.59	(38.97)	(17.31)	29.46	(25.55)	104.48
6	Equity Share Capital	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00
7	Reserves/other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	(185.17)	-	-	-	-	(402.41)
8	Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	0.01	0.36	(0.11)	0.62	0.22	(1.54)	0.00	0.36	(0.12)	0.61
	i. Basic	0.01	0.36	(0.11)	0.62	0.22	(1.54)	0.00	0.36	(0.12)	0.61
	ii. Diluted	0.01	0.36	(0.11)	0.62	0.22	(1.54)	0.00	0.36	(0.12)	0.61

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th February, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 are also available on the Company's website at www.ksfsltd.in
3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board
For Kanoria Securities & Financial Services Limited
Rajeev Agarwal
Director
DIN : 00373332

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.02.2025

TIRUPATI SCREEN PRINTING CO. LTD.
Corporate Identity Number : L17309WB1980PLC107991
Regd. Off : 8, B. B. D. Bag (East), KOLKATA - 700 001, West Bengal
Tel. No. (033) 2230-7391, Email : tirupatiscreenprint@gmail.com; Website : tspcltd.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024
(Rs. In lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.70)	(2.20)	(0.58)	(12.06)	(2.23)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.70)	(2.20)	(0.58)	(12.06)	(2.23)
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(0.70)	(2.20)	(0.58)	(12.06)	(2.23)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(0.70)	(2.20)	(0.58)	(12.06)	(2.23)
6	Equity Share Capital	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
7	Reserves/other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	(18.25)
8	Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.29)	(0.90)	(0.24)	(4.92)	(0.91)
	i. Basic	(0.29)	(0.90)	(0.24)	(4.92)	(0.91)
	ii. Diluted	(0.29)	(0.90)	(0.24)	(4.92)	(0.91)

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th February, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 are also available on the Company's website at www.tspcltd.in
3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board
For TIRUPATI SCREEN PRINTING CO. LTD
ANIL KUMAR GOENKA
DIRECTOR
DIN : 00312823

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.02.2025

DLX LIMITED
CIN : L15491WB1964PLC026262
REG. OFFICE : KANAK BUILDING, 41, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD KOLKATA-700071
EMAIL: dlxkanak@gmail.com WEBSITE: www.dlxtd.com Telephone No. 033-2288 3970/3972, Fax No. 033-2288 3581

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2024
(Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				
	Quarter ended 31.12.24	Quarter ended 31.12.23	9 Months ended 31.12.24	9 Months ended 31.12.23	Year ended 31.03.24
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	425.55	388.84	979.30	938.52	1,190.24
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(131.20)	(151.04)	(156.46)	(189.11)	(315.90)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(137.54)	(186.59)	(162.93)	(221.73)	(352.01)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(140.03)	(179.97)	(163.09)	(209.63)	(336.61)
Equity Share Capital	642.05	642.05	642.05	642.05	642.05
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	(689.10)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	(2.14)	(2.91)	(2.54)	(3.45)	(5.48)
Basic:	(2.14)	(2.91)	(2.54)	(3.45)	(5.48)
Diluted:	(2.14)	(2.91)	(2.54)	(3.45)	(5.48)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.
2. The above unaudited results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February 2025 and the Auditors have performed limited review.

By order of the Board
For DLX Limited
Anshuman Prakash
Director
DIN : 00434909

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13.02.2025

THIRDWAVE FINANCIAL INTERMEDIARIES LIMITED
CIN : L15100WB1989PLC046886
Regd. Off: Plot No 62 Tower II, 12th Floor, Millennium City Information Technology Park, Sector-V, Block DN, Kolkata Bidhan Nagar, North 24 Parganas, Sallikie, West Bengal, India, 700064

CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024
(Amount in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	2989.55	0.00	7121.390	0.00	122.700
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	505.5	7.06	1293.280	15.81	4.03
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	505.5	7.06	1293.280	15.81	4.03
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	505.5	7.06	1209.23	15.81	4.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	505.5	7.06	1209.23	15.81	4.03
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value 10 per share)	3581.26	220.76	3581.26	220.76	220.76
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	12,125.90	-131.89	12,125.90	-131.89	-143.67
8	Earnings Per Share Basic and diluted (in ₹) (Not annualised)	0	0	0	0	0
	i. Basic	1.41	0.32	3.38	0.72	0.18
	ii. Diluted	1.41	0.32	3.38	0.72	0.18

KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS FOR THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

Sl. No.	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	53.55	0.00	125.20	0.00	122.70
2	Profit Before Tax	-192.35	7.06	-419.25	15.81	4.03
3	Profit After Tax	-192.35	7.06	-419.25	15.81	4.03
4	Total Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	-192.35	7.06	-419.25	15.81	4.03

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on February 13, 2025. The statutory auditors have conducted limited review and issued an unmodified opinion on the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.thirdwave.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Thirdwave Financial Intermediaries Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Utkarsh Vartak
Chairman
DIN: 09306253

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14.02.2025

KANAK PROJECTS LIMITED
CIN : L67020WB1979PLC031867
REGISTERED OFFICE : KANAK BUILDING, 41, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD KOLKATA-700071 Phone: 033-2288 3970
Website: http://www.kanakprojectsltd.com Email: dlxkanak@gmail.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	9 Months ended 31.12.2024	9 Months ended 31.12.2023	Year ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	9 Months ended 31.12.2024	9 Months ended 31.12.2023	Year ended 31.12.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	92.24	442.42	1,130.28	1,271.01	1,647.13	92.24	442.42	1,130.28	1,271.01	1,647.13
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(109.11)	253.03	400.71	699.33	800.45	(110.25)	262.41	397.65	683.40	776.93
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(143.16)	201.46	391.98	545.16	633.60	(144.30)	210.84	388.92	529.23	610.07
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(143.03)	202.77	459.83	549.66	573.45	(144.17)	212.15	456.77	533.73	549.93
Equity Share Capital	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	10,144.83	-	-	-	-	10,377.18
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	(3.22)	4.52	8.80	12.24	14.23	(3.24)	4.74	8.74	11.89	13.70
Basic:	(3.22)	4.52	8.80	12.24	14.23	(3.24)	4.74	8.74	11.89	13.70
Diluted:	(3.22)	4.52	8.80	12.24	14.23	(3.24)	4.74	8.74	11.89	13.70

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.
The above unaudited results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2023 and the Auditors have performed limited review.

For Kanak Projects Ltd.
Anshuman Prakash
Director
DIN: 00434909

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13.11.2024

CHANGE OF NAME

IK KAJANIENI MOHAMMED S/O PAKKER KADER MOHIDEEN GANI R/O 36, ELLIOT ROAD, KOLKATA-700016 SHALL HENCEFORTH BE KNOWN AS KADERKAJAMOHAMMEDVIDE AFFIDAVIT NO. 553 SWORN BEFORE THE JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE KOLKATA ON 05.02.2025 THAT I K KAJANIENI MOHAMMED AND KADERKAJAMOHAMMED IS ONE, SAME AND IDENTICAL PERSON.

CHANGE OF NAME

I, RAJU SK (OLD NAME) S/O ABDUL RAHAMAN SK RESIDING AT 50/1A GOLAM JELANI KHAN ROAD, KOLKATA-700039 HAVE CHANGED MY NAME AND SHALL HENCEFORTH BE KNOWN AS SK KHURSHID S/O ABDUL RAHAMAN (NEW NAME) WHICH WAS RECORDED IN MY PAN NO. LNVPK2492P AND AADHAAR NO. 83747570357 AS DECLARED BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC SEALDAH COURT WIDE AFFIDAVIT NO. 03AC 670630 DATED 06 FEBRUARY 2025. RAJU SK (OLD NAME) AND SK KHURSHID ALAM (NEW NAME) BOTH ARE SAME AND IDENTICAL PERSON.

LOST & FOUND

I have lost my original Prior Deed No 6494 of 1994 for which I lodge a G. D. vide No. 940 in Shibpur P. S. If anybody found it please contact with Raja Chowdhury and Indu Chowdhury, 493 C/A, G. T. Road, Vivek Vihar Phase-I, Block-A, Flat No. - 304, Howrah 711102, Phone: 9330513006.

KHOOSURAT LIMITED
Regd. Office : 7A, Bentsick Street, 3rd Floor, Room No. 310, Kolkata-700 001
CIN - L23209WB1982PLC034793, Email : khoosurat.kolkata@gmail.com, Website : www.khoosurattd.com.in

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st Dec 2024
₹ in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2024	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2023	Nine months ended 31st Dec 2024	Year ended 31st March 2024
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited</	